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0 0.037455 0.037028(d)| 1,000,000 37,028 972,229(1) 64.99 3
1 0.006833 0.006769(e) 962,972 6,518 959,061( /) 66.48
2 0.004084 0.004076( f) 956,454 3,899 954,701 65.93 s (.9885
3 0.003109 0.003104( ) 952,555 2,957 951,110 65.20
4 0.001664 0.001663( 1) 949,598 1,579 948,918 64.40
519 0.000877 0.004376(z2) 948,019 4,149 4,730,901 63.51 0.9964
10/14 0.000601 0.003001 941,870 2,833 4,713,810 58.78 0.9966
1519 0.000688 0,003435 941,037 3,232 4,697,674 5394 0.9955
20/24 0.001178 0.005874 937,805 5,509 4,676,570 49,12 0.9935
25429 0001414 0.007047 932,296 6,570 4,646,393 44,39 0.9916
30/34 0.002001 0.000959 925,726 9,219 4,607,196 39.69 0.9884
35/39 0.002771 0.013767 916,507 12,618 4,553,591 35.06 0.9824
40/44 0.004410 0.021826 903,889 19,728 4,473,469 30.51 0.9730
45/49 0.006754 0.033248 884,161 29,397 4,352,532 26.14 0.9532
50/54 0.012886 0.062545 854,764 53,461 4,148,766 21.94 0.9264
55159 0.018077 0.086701 801,303 69,474 3,843,226 18.23 0.8792
60/64 0.034773 0.160551 731,829 117,496 3,378,943 14.71 0.8231
65/69 0.043443 0.196682 614,333 120,828 2,781,300 12.02 0.7562
T0/74 0.070450 0.300233 493,505 148,166 2,103,137 933 0.6667
75179 0.052365 0375051 345,339 129,520 1,402,263 7.24 0.5518
80/84 0.150315 0.538889 215819 116,302 T73,722 5.00
0.3414
85 &
OVER 0.196776 0.640666 99,517 63,757 324,008 3,26

S.R. at birth==0.9585 ({)



LIFE TABLES 3
1963 FEMALES
[ 2 5
s | g 14 g?g; Y .
© < g | ES87E | oF g §= 3
R ity g LR AR
R Z, E @
n X nlx — ndx alx ®x
@@ | ~EE | Ox® | M ® +©® | alxtnnlx
e
}
@ @ @ (&)
m @ |ole © © ) ® ©® | «o an
0 0.031321 0.031437(d)| 1,000,000 ; 31,437 976,422(7) 71.74
1 0.007083 0.006996{¢) 968,563 6,776 964 497(j) 73.06
2 0.004520 0.004510(f)| 961,787 4,338 959,735 72.58 0.9891
3 0.002600 0.002597(f) 957,449 2,486 956,154 71.90
4 0.001786 0.001784(f) 954,963 1,704 954,087 .09
509 0.000750 0.003744(g)! 953,259 3,569 | 4,758,667 70.21 0.9971
10/14 0.000419 0.002053 949,690 1,988 4,744,630 65.47 0.9973
1519 0.000611 0.003051 947,702 2,891 4,731,588 60.60 0.9969
20/24 0.000742 0.003704 944,811 3,500 4,716,981 55.78 0.9952
2529 0.001154 0.005755 941,311 5,417 4,694,107 50.97 0.9936
30/34 0.001447 0.007211 935,894 6,749 4,664,133 46.25 0.9915
35139 0.001976 0.009835 929,145 9,138 4,624,494 41.57 0.9883
40/44 | 0.002816 0.013989 920,007 12870 | 4,570,313 36.95 0.9837
45/49 0.003834 0.019001 907,137 17.237 4,495 B27 3244 0.9752
50/54 0.006369 0.031380 889,900 27,925 4,384,519 28.02 0.9643
55/59 | 0.008324 0.040828 261,975 35,193 | 4,227,895 23.84 0.9464
6064 0.014131 0.068392 826,782 56,545 4,001,486 19.74 0.9225
65{69 0.018413 0.088245 770,237 67,970 3,691,414 15.99 0.8787
70/74 | 0.034608 0.159849 702,267 112.257 | 3,243,672 12.28 0.8002
T5(79 0.056193 0.247214 590,010 145,859 2,595,679 9.12 0.7029
80/84 0.087101 0.357785 444,151 158,911 1,824,445 6.27
85 & 04623
OVER 0.179353 0.605199 285,240 172,627 962,499 3.37

S.R. at birth=0.9637 (}





